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ATV WINDSHIELD N2573
OWNER'S MANUAL

Diagram A.

Maintain 1/16" (2mm)
clearance.’

PARTS LIST
Loose In Kit
index No. Part No. Description
1 30-310620 HORIZONTAL FRAME
2 75-783210 FRAME GASKET
3 37-376100 UPPER BRACKET
4 37-376110 LOWER BRACKET

Bag No. 195 ;

37-410110 U CLAMP 7/8" (22.2mm}
49-483110 WASHER BEVEL

42-432010 NUT 3/8"-16

50-500101 BOLT 3/8" 16X2"
55-580000  PHILLIP SCREW 1/4-20X1/2"
10 55-580100 PHILLIP SCREW 1/4-20X3/4"
11 42-480000 CAP NUT, 1/4"-20

TOOLS LIST:
7/16™ crescent wrench, and Phillips screw driver,
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NOTE: Please report any missing parts to your dealer or
directly to National Cycle. The following information is
necessary: bag number and serial number located on out-

side of plastic bag and place of purchase.

INSTALLING MECHANICS: .

Pass instruction manual onto customer. This contains
vital information about the use, adjustments, and mainte-
nance of the product. It also contains important caution-
ary and warning information.

AThis manual is designed for complete product knowledge;

parts identification, installation, precautions, and mainte- -
nance. Please take the time to become familiar with your
ATV windshield to obtain the best resuits in use.

Diagram C.
FRONT VIEW

Install lower bracket using 1/2” Phillip Screw

INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
1. Apply 1 piece of gasket to the inside curvature
of one horizontal strip, and 1 gasket to outside
curvature of other strip. Maintain a 1/16" (2mm)
clearance around all edges. Diagram A.
Qty.
2. Using a 1/2" Phillip screw and cap nut attach
the inside and outside horizontal strips to the
windshield at the center hole location. The gasket
is placed against plastic of windshield.
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3. Position the upper brackets to the outside
holes of the horizontal strip as shown in Diagram
B and install with 3/4" Phillip screws and cap
nuts.
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4. Using the 1/2" Phillip screws install the lower
brackets to inside of windshield as in Diagram B
and C.

5. Install the windshield to the ATV using the 2"
hex bolt, "U" clamps, bevel washers and 3/8"-16
nut. Diagram B and C.

NOTE: Certain applications may require slight

bending of the brackets or a variation of assembly
shown.



https://www.motorcycleid.com/national-cycle/

WARNING

National Cycle windshields and fairings are de-
signed to provide wind protection and increased
riding comfort, but not protection in the event of
a collision with another vehicle, the road, birds,
or any other object.

Our products utilize certain features, patented
and otherwise, that may minimize injury in certain
accidents, but the possibility of injury exists if the
screen is broken or if impacted by an object.

Always wear eye protection, helmets and protec-
tive clothing. Never ride your ATV while under
the influence of drugs or alcohol.

All of our products are made in conformance and
exceed the requirements of D.O.T. $SS205,226.1,
classifications AS6 and AS7, which covers all
safety glazing for motorcycle / ATV application.

Never ride your ATV with loose windshield mounting
hardware. Check the hardware for tightness regularly.

If the addition of an accessory(ies) adversely
affects your ATV's stability, immediately remove
the accessoryl(ies). Do not ride an ATV that exhib-
its unsafe handling traits. Have experienced
service personnel correct any problem before
riding with the accessory(ies) installed. For
further questions concerning handling problems
associated with an accessory(ies), contact your
dealer, vehicle manufacturer, or accessory
manufacturer.

MAINTENANCE

To clean the screen, wash with a clean soft
cloth, plenty of warm water and, if necessary, a
non-abrasive soap such as dishwashing liquid.
Flannel or soft chamois make good cleaning
cloths. Apply a high quality plastic polish, such
as McGuiar's Mirror-Glaze MGH-17, to the clean
screen. Remove grease or glue residue with
naptha or turpentine.

Do not clean windshield with glass cleaners.
Do not use rain protective products on the
screen. Do not allow brake fluid, alcohol, or
strong solvents to contact the screen.

Shop for other windshields & fairings on our website.


https://www.motorcycleid.com/windshields-fairings.html

